



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Application (BA) No.233/2026

Garesh V State of Maharashtra thr PSO PS Pimpalgaon Raja, Taq. Khamgaon, District
Buldhana

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for applicant.
 Mr. A.r. Chutke, APP for State.

CORAM : M. M. Nerlikar, J.

DATE : 06-04-2026.

The learned Counsel for the applicant seeks withdrawal of
 the present application. Permission is granted.

2. Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)